

IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
1ST COURT, RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM

PRESENT: Smt. Suparna Sinha
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court,
Rampurhat, Birbhum.
J.O Code No. W.B. 01391

Misc Ex – 50 of 2022
(Misc Ex Reg. No. 500 of 2022)

Order: No. 8/

Dated: 18.04.2023

Today is fixed for further payment.

Petitioner files adv. hazira. OP files a petition praying for time for further payment on the ground of amount of Rs. 1000/- which has been made to the petitioner. Receipt for the aforesaid amount has also been filed stated.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix. **19.05.2023** For Further payment .

D/c by me.

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Rampurhat